GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:704
ANSWERED ON:23.02.2006

SETTING UP OF ATMS AT STATIONS
Nayak Shri Ananta;Patel Shri Kishanbhai Vestabhai

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways propose to provide space for setting up of Automatic Teller Machines (ATMs) of various banks at the railway stations

(b) if so, the details thereof alongwith the terms and conditions fixed with banks in this regard;
(c) the details of railway stations selected in this regard so far, zone-wise; and

(d) the criteria fixed for selection of railway stations for setting up of ATMs?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRIR.VELU)
(a): Automatic Teller Machines (ATMs) have been installed at various stations over Indian Railways.

(b) to (d): The information is being collected and will be laid on the Table of Sabha.
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